
4 December 2016  

U3A BENALLA and DISTRICT COURSE/ACTIVITY AND CONTACT LIST – SEMESTER 1 2017 
 
President:     Terry Case  5762 1700   0427621700  case.terence@gmail.com (to March) 
Vice President:   Dorothy Webber 5762 2116  rebbew98@bigpond.com 
Secretary:     Lorraine Knox  5762 1531    lorrain.knox@bigpond.com  
Treasurer:     Bill Parris  0417329278    parris.benalla@gmail.com  
Publicity:    Judith Borthwick    5762 3442  jlborthwick@bigpond.com  
Newsletter:    Jane Parris 5762 6912   janeparris@hotmail.com                
Website:   Beverley Lee 5762 8171   bevlee47@gmail.com  
 

Group/Activity Convenor Phone  E-mail contact address 

Armchair History   Terry Case  5762 1700 case.terence@gmail.com  

Armchair Traveller John Avery 5762 1818 jcavery@bigpond.net.au  

Art Appreciation Carol Marple 

Godfrey Marple 

5762 6165 gcmarple@bigpond.com  

Bird Watching Kathy Costello  5762 5755 

0447625755 

coskoy@bigpond.com  

Brain Games Elspeth Maconachie 5762 1700 elspethm1@gmail.com  

Bush Walking Vaughan Cowan 5762 1980 vmcowan@mcmedia.com.au  

Chat ‘n Chew  Shirley Kearney 5762 6768 sgk3762@gmail.com  

Collectors Judith Borthwick 5762 3442 jlborthwick@bigpond.com  

E Book Group Helen Scheller 

Meg Dillon 

5762 3937 

5762 6558 

helen.scheller@gmail.com 

meg@greygypsies.com.au  

Easy Walks Vaughan Cowan 5762 1980 vmcowan@mcmedia.com.au  

Exploring the Universe Jan Andrews  

Bev Morton 

0438624036 

5764 1245 

janhike2@bigpond.com  

bevmorton@bigpond.com  

Film and Literature Joy Shirley 0417065351 jshirley@internode.on.net 

Garden Appreciation Gwen Turner 5762 7017 gwenturner243@gmail.com  

Garden Team Elspeth Maconachie 0418621764 elspethm1@gmail.com  

In the mood for opera Meg Dillon  5762 6558 meg@greygypsies.com.au 

Investment  Margaret Jenkins 5762 6944 margaretjenkins@bigpond.com  

Let’s Talk Books  Geraldine McCorkell 5762 2134 gmccorkell@activ8.net.au  

Lifeball Marg Merriman 5762 1404 margaret.merriman@yahoo.com.au 

Meet and Mingle Dorothy Webber  

Lorraine Knox 

5762 2116 

5762 1531 

rebbew98@bigpond.com 

lorrain.knox@bigpond.com  

Music Appreciation John Avery 5762 1818 jcavery@bigpond.net.au  

Patchwork Dorothy Webber 5762 2116 rebbew98@bigpond.com  

Play Reading Keith Rogers 5762 4086 jollyrogers@iinet.net.au  

Politics Terry Case 5762 1700 case.terence@gmail.com  

Singing for Fun Joyce Borschmann 5762 5013 najlasoeg@gmail.com  

Tech Savvy Beginners Jenny Sawyer 5763 3279 jennysawyer55@gmail.com  

Tech Savvy Plus Terry Dillon  0419343129 terry@greygypsies.com.au  

Tech Savvy Talks Bev Lee 

Les Rodgers 

5762 8171 

5762 7600 

bevlee47@gmail.com  

lesrodgers@bigpond.com  

Towards a Sustainable Future John Lloyd 5765 2476 andrewslloyd@iinet.net.au  

Wine Appreciation Noel Meagher,Keith 
& Heather Rogers  

5762 3149 

5762 4086 

enmar@westnet.com.au  

jollyrogers@iinet.net.au  

Writing Workshop Bev Lee 5762 8171 bevlee47@gmail.com  
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